National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

»
n (/NIRFIndia/Home)

—_———

Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-C-17916 «— Go Back (/DCS/Home)
Institute Name: Pace Institute of Technology and Sciences

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 201213
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 180 180 —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students =~ No. of students  No.

programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2 Years 179 110 289 289 0 0 80 118 49 0 0 149
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in ~ No. of Median salary of placed graduates  No. of studet
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students (Amount in Rs.) selected for |

year placed Studies
(2014-15) 180 160 (2015-16) 125 9 179534 (One Lakh Seventy Nine 0

Thousand Five Hundred And Th)

(2015-16) 180 151 (2016-17) 121 24 132364 (One Lakh Thirty Two 0
Thousand Three Hundred And Six)

(2016-17) 180 131 (2017-18) 116 21 185452 (One Lakh Eighty Five 0
Thousand Four Hundred And Fif)

Ph.D Student Details


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

0

0

2016-17

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

68528 (Sixty Eight Thousand Five H
undred Twenty Eight )

199617 (One Lakh Ninety Nine Tho
usand Six Hundred Seventeen )

1023100 (Ten Lakh Twenty Three T
housand One Hundred)

9858864 (Ninety Eight Lakh Fifty Ei
ght Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty
Four)

3762783 (Thirty Seven Lakh Sixty T
wo Thousand Seven Hundred Eight
y Three)

187229 (One Lakh Eighty Seven Th
ousand Two Hundred Twenty Nin
e)

2017-18

2016-17

Utilised Amount

11736 (Eleven Thousand Seven Hu
ndred Thirty Six )

124479 (One Lakh Twenty Four Th
ousand Four Hundred Seventy Nin
e)

26500 (Twenty Six Thousand Five H
undred)

6840000 (Sixty Eight Lakh Forty Th
ousand)

3111378 (Thirty One Lakh Eleven T
housand Three Hundred Seventy E
ight)

108106 (One Lakh Eight Thousand
One Hundred Six )

2016-17

0

2015-16

Utilised Amou

31472 (Thirty One Thou
Hundred Seventy Two)

24243 (Twenty Four Thc
Hundred Forty Three )

52225 (Fifty Two Thous:
ndred Twenty Five)

3621336 (Thirty Six Lakt
ne Thousand Three Hur
Six)

2799871 (Twenty Seven
y Nine Thousand Eight }
venty One)

71488 (Seventy One Thc
r Hundred Eighty Eight )

2015-16

0



Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of tt
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, less than 40% of tt

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification =~ Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with  Joining  Leaving
Months) Last Year institution? Date Date
1 Dr VARADA VENKATESWARA 58 Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes Yes 27-09-
RAO 2010
2 CHIMALAMARRI HANUMAN 40 Associate Female MBA 138 Yes Yes 14-03-
JYOTHI Professor 2014
3 KONIKI ROOPA 39  Associate Female MBA 186 Yes Yes 06-01-

Professor 2012



10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

TANGUTURI RAMA KRISHNA

Dr AKONDI SRIKANTH

TALLURI MARY JONES

MUTHYAM REVATHI

KUTAM SAI ALEKYA

KOPPOLU DIVYA

GURRAM LAKSHMINARAYANA

PADAVALA BHARAT KUMAR

VAGICHARLA MOUNIKA

BODDU PRASANNA

CHUNDURI TULASI

DILIP KUMAR GURRAM

SUDARSHAN RAO CHUNDI

VENKATESH DONTULA

VAMSI KRISHNA DASARI

NOSINA VINDO KUMAR

SRINIVAS RAO PALADUGU

GIRI BABU SUNKARI

SAMSUDDIN SHAIK

Dr MEDESITTI VENKATA SIVA

SUDHAKAR

CHIDIPOTHU SREENIVASA RAO

TAVVA LAKSHMI SRAVANI

KUMARI

CHALLAAGALA VIJAYA KUMAR

36

36

37

28

26

26

26

31

27

26

26

27

30

31

30

37

26

29

33

39

27

30

39

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

42

126

162

54

38

36

40

78

45

38

40

42

83

92

86

127

24

66

95

113

38

85

127

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

18-09-
2014

23-12-
2014

17-11-
2014

16-03-
2015

30-03-
2015

04-04-
2015

01-06-
2015

26-06-
2015

04-03-
2015

04-04-
2015

07-01-
2015

05-01-
2015

05-01-
2015

01-01-
2015

01-06-
2015

07-07-
2015

08-01-
2015

08-12-
2015

10-05-
2015

07-12-
2012

05-05-
2015

01-07-
2012

11-02-
2012

12-06-
2017

27-12-
2017

25-04-
2016

12-06-
2016

30-12-
2017

25-05-
2016

25-05-
2016

15-05-
2016

30-12-
2017

22-05-
2016

22-05-
2016

26-06-
2016

31-03-
2017

30-04-
2017

22-05-
2016

03-05-
2016

09-07-
2016

23-05-
2016



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

JALAPATI SRAVANI

DEGALA PUSHPA SRI

BODDAPATI RAJESH

METHUKU PARAMESWARI

KUMMARI JOSHI FLORENCE

PARAMKUSAM SUVARCHALA

DEVI

OGIRALA SIRISHA

UKKADALA PAVITHRA

SIMHADRI JAGADEESH

ALLURU SREENIVAS

PYDI BHARATHI

PUVVADA SUDHAKARA RAO

PAPISETTY RAVI VENKATA

RAMANJANEYULU

NAGABHAIRU RAJESH BABU

KUNCHALA LAVANYA

SODA BRAHMACHARI

SHAIK KONDALU

THADI ADI LAKSHMI

KOSANAM JYOTHI

NALLAMALLI SOBHA DEVI

Dr VELAGALETI KRISHNA

BHASKARA RAO

CH GAYATRI

K UTTAMA RAO

30

29

34

32

31

38

29

29

30

37

31

51

41

33

37

37

29

33

27

27

64

41

a2

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate
Professor

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

83

72

62

97

83

113

71

75

84

118

93

237

163

97

125

125

68

17

57

64

295

215

203

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

11-11-
2013

19-09-
2013

16-05-
2013

12-09-
2013

01-02-
2012

01-02-
2012

03-03-
2012

12-03-
2012

04-01-
2012

13-09-
2011

14-11-
2011

14-12-
2011

04-03-
2014

14-09-
2011

16-06-
2014

18-10-
2014

18-09-
2014

18-09-
2014

18-09-
2014

22-09-
2014

23-11-
2012

28-06-
2010

29-01-
2010

25-04-
2016

29-03-
2018

20-04-
2017

17-05-
2012

30-04-
2012

20-05-
2014

18-09-
2013

19-10-
2014

15-05-
2014

28-03-
2014

05-12-
2015

18-02-
2015

24-04-
2014

13-10-
2015

03-10-
2016

25-10-
2014

12-12-
2014

25-09-
2015

22-10-
2015

31-12-
2013

18-08-
2011

05-09-
2011



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

SETTYPALLI RAGHAVENDRA

AMURI DEEPTHI

ARAGALA USHA

KALUVA MAHESH

RACHAGOLLA KOTESWARA RAO

TANNERU SURESH

BEZAWADA MURALI

K Ajay Kumar

Ch Suresh

S Ravi Teja

K Jayakrishna

SK Rubeena

Dr P Hari Babu

M Janaki Ram

S Anjaneyulu

V Govinda Rao

M Revathi

S Venkata Lakshmi

36

26

30

27

32

26

34

27

29

27

31

23

52

33

30

28

23

31

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MCA

MBA

MCA

115

52

84

54

94

a4

139

60

66

47

77

"1

243

132

108

65

17

42

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

29-06-
2009

22-08-
2016

01-06-
2016

14-12-
2015

21-06-
2016

13-11-
2015

21-05-
2016

10-05-
2017

01-05-
2017

01-05-
2017

18-08-
2017

18-01-
2018

25-06-
2018

02-03-
2017

25-06-
2018

20-07-
2018

10-04-
2018

16-07-
2018

11-01-
2012

30-09-
2017

05-04-
2017

31-05-
2018

30-12-
2017

30-08-
2017



