

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-C-17916

Institute Name: Pace Institute of Technology and Sciences

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	180	180				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	179	110	289	289	0	0	80	118	49	0	0	149

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stude selected for Studies
(2014-15)	180	160	(2015-16)	125	9	179534 (One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Five Hundred And Th)	0
(2015-16)	180	151	(2016-17)	121	24	132364 (One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred And Six)	0
(2016-17)	180	131	(2017-18)	116	21	185452 (One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Four Hundred And Fif)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral progr	ram till 2017-18; Students adm	itted in the academic	year 2018-19 should not be entered here	.)
		Total Students		
Full Time		0		
Part Time		0		
No. of Ph.D students graduated (include	ding Integrated Ph.D)			
	2017-18		2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0		0	0
Part Time	0		0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	68528 (Sixty Eight Thousand Five H undred Twenty Eight)	11736 (Eleven Thousand Seven Hu ndred Thirty Six)	31472 (Thirty One Thou Hundred Seventy Two)
New Equipment for Laboratories	199617 (One Lakh Ninety Nine Tho usand Six Hundred Seventeen)	124479 (One Lakh Twenty Four Th ousand Four Hundred Seventy Nin e)	24243 (Twenty Four Tho Hundred Forty Three)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1023100 (Ten Lakh Twenty Three T housand One Hundred)	26500 (Twenty Six Thousand Five H undred)	52225 (Fifty Two Thousandred Twenty Five)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	9858864 (Ninety Eight Lakh Fifty Ei ght Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Four)	6840000 (Sixty Eight Lakh Forty Th ousand)	3621336 (Thirty Six Lakk ne Thousand Three Hur Six)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	3762783 (Thirty Seven Lakh Sixty T wo Thousand Seven Hundred Eight y Three)	3111378 (Thirty One Lakh Eleven T housand Three Hundred Seventy E ight)	2799871 (Twenty Seven y Nine Thousand Eight I venty One)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	187229 (One Lakh Eighty Seven Th ousand Two Hundred Twenty Nin e)	108106 (One Lakh Eight Thousand One Hundred Six)	71488 (Seventy One Tho r Hundred Eighty Eight)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of th
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for ha students?	andicapped Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of th

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	Dr VARADA VENKATESWARA RAO	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	27-09- 2010	
2	CHIMALAMARRI HANUMAN JYOTHI	40	Associate Professor	Female	MBA	138	Yes	Yes	14-03- 2014	
3	KONIKI ROOPA	39	Associate Professor	Female	MBA	186	Yes	Yes	06-01- 2012	

4	TANGUTURI RAMA KRISHNA	36	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	42	Yes	No	18-09- 2014	12-06- 2017
5	Dr AKONDI SRIKANTH	36	Professor	Male	Ph.D	126	Yes	No	23-12- 2014	27-12- 2017
6	TALLURI MARY JONES	37	Associate Professor	Female	MBA	162	Yes	Yes	17-11- 2014	
7	MUTHYAM REVATHI	28	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	54	Yes	Yes	16-03- 2015	
8	KUTAM SAI ALEKYA	26	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	38	Yes	No	30-03- 2015	25-04- 2016
9	KOPPOLU DIVYA	26	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	36	Yes	No	04-04- 2015	12-06- 2016
10	GURRAM LAKSHMINARAYANA	26	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	40	Yes	No	01-06- 2015	30-12- 2017
11	PADAVALA BHARAT KUMAR	31	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	78	Yes	Yes	26-06- 2015	
12	VAGICHARLA MOUNIKA	27	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	45	Yes	No	04-03- 2015	25-05- 2016
13	BODDU PRASANNA	26	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	38	Yes	No	04-04- 2015	25-05- 2016
14	CHUNDURI TULASI	26	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	40	Yes	No	07-01- 2015	15-05- 2016
15	DILIP KUMAR GURRAM	27	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	42	Yes	No	05-01- 2015	30-12- 2017
16	SUDARSHAN RAO CHUNDI	30	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	83	Yes	No	05-01- 2015	22-05- 2016
17	VENKATESH DONTULA	31	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	92	Yes	No	01-01- 2015	22-05- 2016
18	VAMSI KRISHNA DASARI	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	86	Yes	No	01-06- 2015	26-06- 2016
19	NOSINA VINDO KUMAR	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	127	Yes	No	07-07- 2015	31-03- 2017
20	SRINIVAS RAO PALADUGU	26	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	24	Yes	No	08-01- 2015	30-04- 2017
21	GIRI BABU SUNKARI	29	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	66	Yes	Yes	08-12- 2015	
22	SAMSUDDIN SHAIK	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	95	Yes	No	10-05- 2015	22-05- 2016
23	Dr MEDESITTI VENKATA SIVA SUDHAKAR	39	Professor	Male	Ph.D	113	Yes	No	07-12- 2012	03-05- 2016
24	CHIDIPOTHU SREENIVASA RAO	27	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	38	Yes	No	05-05- 2015	09-07- 2016
25	TAVVA LAKSHMI SRAVANI KUMARI	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	85	Yes	No	01-07- 2012	23-05- 2016
26	CHALLAAGALA VIJAYA KUMAR	39	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	127	Yes	Yes	11-02- 2012	

27	JALAPATI SRAVANI	30	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	83	Yes	No	11-11- 2013	25-04- 2016
28	DEGALA PUSHPA SRI	29	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	72	Yes	Yes	19-09- 2013	
29	BODDAPATI RAJESH	34	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	62	Yes	No	16-05- 2013	29-03- 2018
30	METHUKU PARAMESWARI	32	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	97	Yes	No	12-09- 2013	20-04- 2017
31	KUMMARI JOSHI FLORENCE	31	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	83	Yes	No	01-02- 2012	17-05- 2012
32	PARAMKUSAM SUVARCHALA DEVI	38	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	113	Yes	No	01-02- 2012	30-04- 2012
33	OGIRALA SIRISHA	29	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	71	Yes	No	03-03- 2012	20-05- 2014
34	UKKADALA PAVITHRA	29	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	75	Yes	No	12-03- 2012	18-09- 2013
35	SIMHADRI JAGADEESH	30	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	84	Yes	No	04-01- 2012	19-10- 2014
36	ALLURU SREENIVAS	37	Associate Professor	Male	МВА	118	Yes	No	13-09- 2011	15-05- 2014
37	PYDI BHARATHI	31	Associate Professor	Female	MBA	93	Yes	No	14-11- 2011	28-03- 2014
38	PUVVADA SUDHAKARA RAO	51	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	237	Yes	No	14-12- 2011	05-12- 2015
39	PAPISETTY RAVI VENKATA RAMANJANEYULU	41	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	163	Yes	No	04-03- 2014	18-02- 2015
40	NAGABHAIRU RAJESH BABU	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	97	Yes	No	14-09- 2011	24-04- 2014
41	KUNCHALA LAVANYA	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	125	Yes	No	16-06- 2014	13-10- 2015
42	SODA BRAHMACHARI	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	125	Yes	No	18-10- 2014	03-10- 2016
43	SHAIK KONDALU	29	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	68	Yes	No	18-09- 2014	25-10- 2014
44	THADI ADI LAKSHMI	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	117	Yes	No	18-09- 2014	12-12- 2014
45	KOSANAM JYOTHI	27	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	57	Yes	No	18-09- 2014	25-09- 2015
46	NALLAMALLI SOBHA DEVI	27	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	64	Yes	No	22-09- 2014	22-10- 2015
47	Dr VELAGALETI KRISHNA BHASKARA RAO	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	295	Yes	No	23-11- 2012	31-12- 2013
48	CH GAYATRI	41	Associate Professor	Female	MBA	215	Yes	No	28-06- 2010	18-08- 2011
49	K UTTAMA RAO	42	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	203	Yes	No	29-01- 2010	05-09- 2011

50	SETTYPALLI RAGHAVENDRA	36	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	115	Yes	No	29-06- 2009	11-01- 2012
51	AMURI DEEPTHI	26	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	52	Yes	No	22-08- 2016	30-09- 2017
52	ARAGALA USHA	30	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	84	Yes	No	01-06- 2016	05-04- 2017
53	KALUVA MAHESH	27	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	54	Yes	Yes	14-12- 2015	
54	RACHAGOLLA KOTESWARA RAO	32	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	94	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2016	
55	TANNERU SURESH	26	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	44	Yes	Yes	13-11- 2015	
56	BEZAWADA MURALI	34	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	139	Yes	Yes	21-05- 2016	
57	K Ajay Kumar	27	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	60	No	Yes	10-05- 2017	
58	Ch Suresh	29	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	66	No	No	01-05- 2017	31-05- 2018
59	S Ravi Teja	27	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	47	No	No	01-05- 2017	30-12- 2017
60	K Jayakrishna	31	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	77	Yes	No	18-08- 2017	30-08- 2017
61	SK Rubeena	23	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	11	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2018	
62	Dr P Hari Babu	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	243	No	Yes	25-06- 2018	
63	M Janaki Ram	33	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	132	Yes	Yes	02-03- 2017	
64	S Anjaneyulu	30	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	108	No	Yes	25-06- 2018	
65	V Govinda Rao	28	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	65	No	Yes	20-07- 2018	
66	M Revathi	23	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	17	No	Yes	10-04- 2018	
67	S Venkata Lakshmi	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	42	No	Yes	16-07- 2018	